
FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE 

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.  

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

• Due to essential repairs to the surface at the Robert Street Church Gate, there will be no access to the 

Church grounds through that gate from Tuesday 7th October to Saturday 11th October. 

• On Wednesday 15th October at 7pm the Medjugorje Pilgrimage Celebration Mass will be celebrated by  

Monsignor Don Kenny all are welcome, refreshments afterward in the Sacristy. 

• A ladies watch was found in the Church after a recent funeral, please contact the Parish Office. 

 

RECENTLY DECEASED 

• Elizabeth (Betty) Davis (nee Fitzpatrick), 

Ballybrittas, Laois 

• Sr. Marguerite (Margaret) Lyng R.S.H.M., The 

Rower, Kilkenny 

• Martina (Tina) Holden, Chambersland 

• Fr. Tommy Eustace, Barntown, retired & former 

Parish Priest of Our Lady’s Island and Ferns  

• Michael Brennan, Mountelliott                                       

ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS 

•Jim Tobin (6th Anniversary), William Street 

•Elizabeth Martin (7th Anniversary), Arnestown 

•Joe O’Mahony (5th Anniversary), Camblin 

•Ellen Bowe, Abbey Hall  

•Jack & Kitty Freaney, Wexford Street                                             

Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List                                                                          
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming 

Sunday 5th October 2025                                                                                                      
The Twenty-Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Date Time   

Saturday 4th Oct 5.00pm Patrick O’Neill, Newtown Commons  1st Anniversary 

Sunday 5th Oct 9.00am Carmel, Kathleen & Martin Dwyer, Ard na Greine Anniversaries 

10.00am Peggy & Sam Hill, South Street Anniversaries 

12.00 Noon Ellen Bowe, Abbey Hall Anniversary 

Monday 6th Oct  10.00am Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Cahill, Lower Michael Street, 

formerly JKL Place 

Anniversary 

Tuesday 7th Oct 10.00am Martin & Mollie Murphy, Ryleen Anniversaries 

Wed 8th Oct 10.00am Edward & Mary Kehoe, The Rower Anniversaries 

Thursday 9th Oct 10.00am Thomas & Catherine McGee, Carrigbyrne Anniversaries 

Friday 10th Oct 10.00am Ann & Jacqueline O’Neill, The Bosheen 5th & 6th                           

Anniversaries 

Saturday 11th Oct 10.00am Parish Mass Association  


